

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5880 OF 2025

Ujwala Hanmant WaghmarePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Principal....RESPONDENT
Sec. State Excise Dept And Ors

Adv.Vikram S Undre for Petitioner.

Ms.T.J.Kapre,AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)